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Mail - Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) - Outlook

% Replyall ~ Ti] Delete ) Junk Block

Re: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SJV260G & SCQ2228Y ON

31.3.2020

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<
Thu 9/4/2020 10:33 AM S O >

Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore) <charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg>; assignments; Admin A +5 otl
Private Settlement btw Ol & ...
1 MB

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our insured had done private settlement with your client.

In view of this, we will proceed to close file at our end.

Thanks.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,

whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation

terms/settlement.”

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of
claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256 3561 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore) <charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 April 2020 9:55 AM

To: assighments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto)
<admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Wong Meiy (VGS - SG/Singapore) <meiy.wong@vw.com.sg>; Cheong Pearlyn (VGS - SG/Singapore)
<Pearlyn.cheong@vw.com.sg>; Goh Edmund (VGS - SG/Singapore) <edmund.goh@vw.com.sg>; Tang
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